03-14-2007 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 207 MAR 12 PH 3 3 103382428 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the riew address (es below 1) Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SONORAN DESERT CHEMICAL CORP., LLC Name: ALPHAMED PHARMACEUTICALS CORP. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 148 MARCDALE BOULEVARD Execution Date(s) 1/1/2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: INDIAN ROCKS BEACH J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: FLORIDA Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 33785 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/13/2007 DBYRNE 00000014 5093316 5,093,316 5,492,889 5.532.215 5,217,951 5,215,965 5,780,440 320.00 OP 01 FC:802: 5,290,762 5.376.633 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: JOHN LEZDEY & ASSOCIATES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_320 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 140 MARCDALE BOULEVARD None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: INDIAN ROCKS BEACH a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: FLORIDA Zip: 33785 Expiration Date Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: <u>lezdey_assoc@hotmail.com</u> 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

JOHN LEZDEÝ

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0285

3/6/2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

Assignment

On this 1st day of January 2007, AlphaMed Pharmaceuticals Corp., a Florida corporation, having their principal place of business at 2875 MCI Drive, Pinellas Park, Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and Sonoran Desert Chemical Corp. LLC, having a place of business at 148 Marcdale Boulevard, Indian Rocks Beach, Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain technology which is disclosed in patents and patent applications throughout the world and to trade secrets related to the inventions revealed in the patents listed in Attachment A.

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest to the patents listed in Attachment A as well as the inventions therein and the technology which ASSIGNOR may hold for such inventions as well as such inventions or patents to which ASSIGNOR is entitled to claim, and

NOW THEREFORE, TO All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) payable upon the signing of this agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of its right title and interest in and to the patents, all technology and trade secrets related thereto, any beneficial interests to which ASSIGNOR is entitled to inventions of others, including but not limited to reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any patents issued therefrom, all rights of priority, all rights of action arising from patents issued therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

SONORAN DESERT CHEMICAL CORP.
Roreen Legdey

By: Noreen Lezdey

Title: President and Managing Member

Date: /// 2007

Confidential

RECORDED: 03/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0286